Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 04/02/90 B.J.B.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 1437

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 1421 REGARDING THE DELEGATION OF CERTAIN AUTHORITY TO THE SCHOOL BOARD TO INCREASE THE PROJECT BUDGET FOR THE AUKE BAY ELEMENTARY SCHOOL EXPANSION AND RENOVATION PROJECT.

WHEREAS, Resolution Serial No. 1421 delegated to the City and Borough of Juneau School Board the authority of the city and borough relating to planning, design, and construction of certain school projects to the extent of the project budgets set forth in the resolution, and

WHEREAS, the School Board has recommended that the project budget for the Auke Bay Elementary School expansion and renovation project be increased by \$191,000, and

WHEREAS, the Assembly concurs with this recommendation and has determined that the delegation of authority to the School Board with respect to this project should be amended as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

- 1. That Section 1(a) of Resolution Serial No. 1421 is amended to read:
 - 1. The authority of the city and borough relating to the planning, design, and construction of the following school projects approved by the voters pursuant to Ordinance Serial No. 89-41, is, to the extent of the project budgets set forth below, delegated to the City and Borough of Juneau School Board:
 - (a) Auke Bay Elementary School expansion and renovation \$1,011,000;

2. Effective Date. This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

Adopted this 2nd day of April, 1990.

Mayor

Attest:

Patty an Polley Clerky

-2-